“During the term of this Agreement (from July 1, 2019 to June 30, 2022 and Option Year One 
July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023, Option Year Two July 1, 2023 to June 30, 2024), the total cost for 
provision of the services set forth in this Agreement shall be as follows:  For Fiscal Year 2019-
2020: Six Million Seven Hundred Fifty-One Thousand One Hundred Sixty-Five Dollars 

($6,751,165.00); for Fiscal Year 2020-2021:  Six Million Nine Hundred Fifty-Three Thousand 
Seven Hundred One Dollar ($6,953,701.00); for Fiscal Year 2021-2022: Seven Million Two 
Hundred Twenty-Seven Thousand One Hundred Fifty-One Dollars ($7,227,151).  Option Year 
One, Fiscal Year 2022-2023: Seven Million Six Hundred Eighty-One Thousand Six Hundred 
Thirty-Five Dollars ($7,681,635); Option Year Two, Fiscal Year 2023-2024: Eight Million 
Ninety-Six Thousand One Hundred Eighty-Two Dollars ($8,096,182).  A further breakout of the 
amounts are provided in the Service Plan, which is attached hereto as Exhibit “A-18,” and 
incorporated here by reference.   

“The amounts set forth above include all allowable direct and indirect costs estimated to 
be incurred by County for provision of services set forth in the Service Plan.